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D Does Not Require Review 

o Requires Review 

D Approved 

o Approved w/Conditions 

j 

Owner Address: 

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 
Location of Construction: Owner Name: 

Permit No: 

09-0719 

CBL: 

303 HOOIOOI 

Phone: 

342 Warren Ave Delta Realty Corp 120 Exchange St 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

INSPECTION: 

Use GroupS ._ ( Type: ~ 

~L~~ 

rmit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: 

$105.00 $30.00 5 

Approved 

D Denied 

.*')~< CC~i'(OW 

FIRE DEPT: 

n/a 

Proposed Use: ~ 

Commercial 1Change of Use from 
New Building (vacant space) to RV 
storage 1sales. 

Past Use: 

Commercial 1New Building 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use from New Building (vacant space) to RV storage 1sales. Signature: Signature: 

Action: 0 Approved D Approved w/Conditions 0 Denied 

AUG 3 1 20 9. 
Slgna~ure: Date: 

gg 07/08/2009 

Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 

Special Zone rt;eviews 

D Shoreland rJ11\ 
Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

reservation 

o Approved 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 

Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

PER~!1IT ISSUED 

[AUG 3 1 2009 

CITY OF PORTL~JID 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

o Subdivision 

D Miscellaneous
 

D Conditional Use
 

o Interpretation 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-0719 

Date Applied For: 

07/08/2009 

CBL: 

303 HOOIOOI 

Location of Construction: 

342 Warren Ave 

Owner Name: 

Delta Realty Corp 

Owner Address: 

120 Exchange St 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

nla 

Contractor Address: 

nla Portland 

Phone 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial/Change of Use from New Building (vacant space) to 
RV storage / sales. 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use from New Building (vacant space) to RV storage / 
sales. 

--------------

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

--­ ---­ ---­ - ----------­

Status: Approved with Conditions 
-­

Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 07/23/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Planning is requiring a site plan amendment to their approval for a warehouse under 2008-0035. 

2) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date: 08/21/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) This is a Change of Use ONLY permit. It does NOT authorize any construction activities. 

2) Separate Permits shall be required for any new signage. 

3) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Fire 

Note: 

I) Emergancy lights and exit signs are required 

Reviewer: Capt Keith Gautreau Approval Date: 07/23/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Dept: Planning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jean Fraser 

Note: 5 conditions to incl. on BP document; pI send a copy to Planning for the Planning file .. 

I) Permit may be issued with the following condition (fifth of five (5): 

5. That tractor trailer trucks are prohibited from the site. 

2) Permit may be issued with the following condition (fourth of five (5): 

Approval Date: 08/05/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

4. That truck backing maneuvers from Warren Avenue into the access drive to this site are prohibited; and 

3) Permit may be issued with the following condition (third of five (5): 

3. That no parking shall take place in a manner that blocks or impedes vehicle access, including for emergency vehicles, to the 
buildings and parking areas located at both 342 front and 342 rear Warren Avenue; and 

4) Permit may be issued with the following condition, second of five (5): 

2. That no parking shall take place in or on the following areas (all as shown on the approved plans for Site Plan application #2008­
0035): the grassed area adjacent to the warehouse building at 342 rear Warren Avenue; and the 4 parking spaces allocated for the 
occupiers of 342 front Warren Avenue; and 



Owner Name: Owner Address: Location of Construction: Phone: 

DeIta Realty Corp 342 Warren Ave 120 Exchange St 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

nla nla Portland 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

I Change of Use - Commercial 

5) Pennit may be issued with this condition, first of five (5):: 

1. That up to a maximum of 10 No. 31 foot RVs, or the equivalent, can be parked within the area comprising the 2,800 sq ft 
warehouse building (known as 342 Rear Warren Avenue) and the adjacent paved area within 62 feet of the warehouse building (on 
the north side, toward Warren Avenue), subject to the vehicles being directly associated with the business occupying the 2,800 sq ft 
warehouse building and complying with conditions 2 and 3 below; and 

Comments: 

7/15/2009-mes: I brought this to site plan today to get feedback from the originally approved site plan. They need more info and want 
Tom Erico to look at it. There were concerns about backing in and such before. I called Kit Doty to tell me how the exterior sales area 
will look.Needs to also explain how the business is run = parking in the existing building etc. I am making copies of the approved site 
plan and his submitted floor plan for his further use. 

7/23/2009-mes: Received a cover letter and site plan on 7/16/09 - brought to site plan review on 7/22/09 - Planning detennined that 
they would require a site plan amendment concerning the difference in uses. - on 7/23/09 I let Kit know that Planning wants a site plan 
amendment (voice mail). Zoning is ok on the site & I will pass on to fie & building codes review. 

8/4/2009-JF: 8/4/09 Planning, Zoning and Tom Errico (Traffic) met with the applicant and their agent to ascertain more clearly what 
was proposed and how this would impact the site. Given the scale of the enterprise it appeared that no adverse impacts would result, as 
long as the # of vehicles onthe rear site was limited and any overflow was accommodated elsewhere. Planning condition re this plus 
those onthe original site plan are included as conditons of approval (total of 5). 



X 

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. 
NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

U ANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
CUPIED. 

eBl: 303 H001001 Building Permit #: 09-0719 



, ~ 

Number of Stories 

\ 
Telephone: 

Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of 
~ork: $ ~=-~~~ 

Name ~\~ '<~\~ C-..otf 
Address \ ~ () 't=-XJ\.wAOt' ~4 : 
City,State&Zip~cr r~lll~~J ME. o4/CJ 

Location/Address of Construction: 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Fo tage of Lot 

~ O'.? a ~ s~ 
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

\- S 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) 

tr\ \ n G\...t " dt'\. ~ V ~fV\-\"V\ \ 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) \Jew W;\.\.i~.1~ l~~ber of Residential Units__~u~l~A-I..- _ 
Ifv~an~wh~w~iliepre~o~~e? __~~~~~_~_~\\~~~~~,~~~~~~s_~--_~~~~~~~~~~_________________ ' 
ProposedSpecificuse: r~+_,_, ~~~~(~e~~~~~~V~S~~~~w~~~~~~~~ _ 
Is property part of a subdivision? hI t) Ifyes, please name _
 

Project description:
 
-,- . \\~v..N\+-

~=m_r_~_n_a_m_e_:============:=:==::=====================::===::N' S~\ \
 
G~S~&~ ~ ~_~_~~~ __~\_~_ 

Who should we contact when ilie permit is ready: --+__---':- Telephone: ~\~ 
"'" "-"--'~' 

Mailing address: +-___ , '"_,," 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable ---"hecklist. Failure to 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, ilie Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of 
this form and oilier applications visit ilie Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections 
DIvision office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representatlve shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature: ::iJ'= ~ Date: 7 /'i? · 
I £-</09 

Revised 9-26-08 



From: "Lawrence R. Clough" <Irclough@tchl.com>
 
To: "Marge Schmuckal" <MES@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 8/14/2009 10:16:05 AM
 
Subject: RE: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty
 

Marg: 

Thanks. 

Art's Girard's construction people will be in on Monday to 
address the building permit with Chris, since that work is on Art's side 
of the fence. 

Lawrence Clough, Esq. 

Tompkins, Clough, Hirshon & Langer, P.A. 

Three Canal Plaza, P.O. Box 15060 

Portland, ME 04112 

Telephone (207) 874-6700 Fax (207) 874-6705 

-- This e-mail message is confidential and may also be protected by the 
attorney client privilege and other applicable privileges. No waiver 
shall occur as a result of the mistaken delivery to a person who is not 
the intended addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you 
should delete this message without retaining any copies. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Friday, August 14, 20099:47 AM 
To: Lawrence R. Clough 
Subject: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty 

Larry, 

As an update on this permit, I spoke to Chris Hanson the Code Reviewer 



@hrisHanson-RE: R Warren A:ve - Kit Do_ty__--_---_-_-_-_---_-_"_--_-._--_--_-_--_--_-_-_-_--_--======_ Page 21 

concerning this project. It appears that the permit is only for a 

change of use and doesn't include the new changes for bathroom and 

office walls inside the building. He wants a permit for those changes. 

It appears also that when the use changes from a warehouse to a use 

where people are occupying the building on a regular basis, it needs to 

be insulated. 

You can contact Chris Hanson at 874-8696 

Thanks you, 

Marge 

ExchangeDefender Message Security: Click below to verify authenticity 
http://www.exchangedefender.com/verify.asp?id=n7EEF3Vf004797&from=lrclough@tchl.com 

cc: <andreaamg@maine.rr.com>, <dgreenstein@boulos.com> 



Marg: 

Thanks. 

Art's Girard's construction people will be in on Monday to address the building 
permit with Chris, since that work is on Art's side of the fence. 

Lawrence Clough, Esq. 

Tompkins, Clough, Hirshon & Langer, P.A. 

Three Canal Plaza, P.O. Box 15060 

Portland, ME 04112 

Telephone (207) 874-6700 Fax (207) 874-6705 

-- This e-mail message is confidential and may also be protected by the attorney client 
privilege and other applicable privileges. No waiver shall occur as a result of the 
mistaken delivery to a person who is not the intended addressee. If you are not the 
intended recipient, you should delete this message without retaining any copies. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Friday, August 14, 2009 9:47 AM 
To: Lawrence R. Clough 
Subject: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty 



Larry, 

As an update on this permit, I spoke to Chris Hanson the Code Reviewer 

concerning this project. It appears that the permit is only for a 

change of use and doesn't include the new changes for bathroom and 

office walls inside the building. He wants a permit for those changes. 

It appears also that when the use changes from a warehouse to a use 

where people are occupying the building on a regular basis, it needs to 

be insulated. 

You can contact Chris Hanson at 874-8696 

Thanks you, 

Marge 

Exchange Message Security: Check Authenticity 
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@~riS Hanso~ - Mime.822 ---:----~-----------------------_----===---------:------------_-- ----------Page21 

Thanks. 

Art's Girard's construction people will be in on Monday to address the building 
permit with Chris, since that work is on Art's side of the fence. 

Lawrence Clough, Esq. 

Tompkins, Clough, Hirshon & Langer, P.A. 

Three Canal Plaza, P.O. Box 15060 

Portland, ME 04112 

Telephone (207) 874-6700 Fax (207) 874-6705 

-- This e-mail message is confidential and may also be protected by the attorney client 
privilege and other applicable privileges. No waiver shall occur as a result of the 
mistaken delivery to a person who is not the intended addressee. If you are not the 
intended recipient, you should delete this message without retaining any copies. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Friday, August 14, 2009 9:47 AM 
To: Lawrence R. Clough 
Subject: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty 

Larry, 



!Chris Hanso-n-':-MimaB22---- ______________________-_--_----_-_-_-_--p-ag-e-3J
L~~ _ 

As an update on this permit, I spoke to Chris Hanson the Code Reviewer 

concerning this project. It appears that the permit is only for a 

change of use and doesn't include the new changes for bathroom and 

office walls inside the building. He wants a permit for those changes. 

It appears also that when the use changes from a warehouse to a use 

where people are occupying the building on a regular basis, it needs to 

be insulated. 

You can contact Chris Hanson at 874-8696 

Thanks you, 

Marge 

Exchange Message Security: Check Authenticity 



Please note: this meeting is not an pre-approval ofmn:: ordinances. No project can be approved without 
going thru the appropriate reviews. This meeting is only to outline the City processes to go through based 
on the information given at this meeting. Any changes to that information may change the process 
requirements. Please check ordinances that are on-line for further information at WW\v.portlandmaine.!!ov. 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



Marge Schmuckal - Fwd: Re: 342 Rear Warren Ave- RV rental/sales use - draft conditon	 Page 1 ! 

From: Jean Fraser 
To: Schmuckal, Marge 
Date: 8/5/2009 2:57:47 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Re: 342 Rear Warren Ave- RV rentaVsales use - draft conditon 

Marge, 

These are the conditions that I have entered in UI (I have signed off). 

Can you also attach the approved site plan as BB suggests??? ( I don't have it in pdf but I think you have
 
an 11X17 copy - I will leave a paper copy (3pp) on my desk to take if you need as I am out of the office as
 
from 3:30pm today).
 

Jean
 

»> Barbara Barhydt 8/4/2009 4:37:51 PM »>
 
I think this reflects our consensus. Thanks. Mike suggested including the site plan, which may be a good
 
back up.
 

Barbara
 

»> Jean Fraser Tuesday, August 04,20094:16 PM »>
 
Jarbara and Tom,
 

?lA~fV~~ ~re is my draft condition; OK? 

:y\)1. That up to a maximum of 10 No. 31 foot RVs, or the equivalent, can be parked within the area 
o	 'comprising the 2,800 sq ft warehouse building ( known as 342 Rear Warren Avenue) and the adjacent 

paved area within 62 feet of the warehouse building (on the north side, toward Warren Avenue), subject to 
the vehicles being directly associated with the business occupying the 2,800 sq ft warehouse building and 
complying with conditions 2 and 3 below; and 

2. That no parking shall take place in or on the following areas (all as shown on the approved plans for 
Site Plan application #2008-0035): the grassed area adjacent to the warehouse building at 342 rear 
Warren Avenue; and the 4 parking spaces allocated for the occupiers of 342 front Warren Avenue; and 

3. That no parking shall take place in a manner that blocks or impedes vehicle access, including for 
emergency vehicles, to the buildings and parking areas located at both 342 front and 342 rear Warren 
Avenue; and 

4. That truck backing maneuvers from Warren Avenue into the access drive to this site are prohibited; 
and 

5. That tractor trailer trucks are prohibited from the site." 

Jean 



Destinations RV Rentals 
Division of Doty Group, LLC
 

PO Box 1658 Kit and Erin Doty, Owners Phone: 838-7368
 
Portland, ME 04104 kit@destinationsrentals.com Fax: 221-1455
 

Portland City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

/ ~, 1' 0 \,1 UL 6 2009
 
JuIy 16, 2009 fJ / .. ' /'-.//' -- P a (r e".--., :... : :


(,I / '2 / /(/, C6 ) J " , ' 

To Whom It May Concern: s-.J/<p.~'(~,\~\'Jl-e:~(.,-S.' . f~.~ ",', " , ,+..J.': ~ " 
tJA,_·~::~l'11\ S~,*~ f-K:1%'-~<,tJ1.'1\,~~L:t - 7Il_~!~ - Lt-f ~ .f- <--- .. 

Thank you for considering Destinations RV Rentals for occupancy at 342R Warren Avenue in 
Portland, Maine. Destinations is a motorhome, travel trailer, and pop-up camper rental dealer. 
We currently have 5 units in our inventory: one 31' motorhome, one 24' nl0torhome, one 29' 
travel trailer, one 26' travel trail, and one 9' pop-up camper. Our busiest season is from May to 
October, with very little rental activity during the winter months. During our off season, we 
attend RV/camping shows with the purpose of selling our rental fleet. We are in the process of 
obtaining our RV dealer license from the state ofMaine. As a non-stocking franchised dealer 
for Gulf Stream Coach in Nappanee, Indiana, we will begin selling new RVs once this license is 
in place. Our business model for selling new motorhomes and travel trailers is to custom order 
new RVs and deliver the RV to the customer, directly from Indiana. 

Our major mode of marketing is via the internet, on our website: www.destinationsrentals.com.
 
as well as referrals from canlpgrounds and RV dealers. Our communication with our customers
 
is via telephone and email until the day of their rental. Our travel trailers and pop-ups are
 
delivered to our customers at their desired camping location. The majority of our motorhome
 
customers are picked up by our staff at the airport, and depart with the motorhome from our
 
location.
 

We are currently able to store all ofour rental units inside the building at 342R Warren Avenue.
 
The additional parking included in the proposed lease allows for future expansion ofour rental
 
fleet at this location. Destinations RV Rentals is a low-impact, minimal traffic business
 
establishment. 342R Warren Avenue is an excellent location for Destinations RV Rentals, as
 
this property offers exactly what we need to operate efficiently and successfully, and it is very
 
important to us to be located in Portland, Maine as an RV rental and sales destination.
 

Sincerely, 

~, G0f~ 
KIt and Erin Doty
 
Owners, Destinations RV Rentals
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City of Portland Map Output Page Page 1 of 1 

City of Portland 
GIS 

Rl 

DISCLAIMER. This is 
a product of the City of 
Portland MIS 
Department. The data 
depicted here have been 
developed with 
cooperation from other 
federal, state and local 
agencies. The City of 
Portland expressly 
disclaims responsibility 
for damages or Iiabi! ity 
that may arise from the 
use of th is map. 

Copyright 2007 
City of Portland 
389 Congress SI. 
Portland, Maine 

04101 
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o Condition Compliance 

signature date 

Performance Guarantee o Required" o Not ReqUired 

• No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

0 Performance Guarantee Accepted 

date amount expiration date 

0 Inspection Fee Paid 

date amount 

[J Building Permit Issue 

date 

0 Performance Guarantee Reduced 

date 
- -­ ---'-"---7--=-­

remaining balance 
------,------,-- ---­

signature 

0 Temporary Certificate of OCcupancy o Conditions (see Attached) 

dale expiration date 

0 Final Inspection 
--­

date signature 

0 Certificate Of OCcupancy 

date 

0 Performance Guarantee Released 
--~-----_•...._-_.._­

date signature 

0 Defect Guarantee Submilled 

submitted date amount expiration date 

[J Defect Guarantee Released 

date signature 
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Planning and Urban Development 
Penny St. Louis Littell, Director 

Planning DIvision 
Alexander Jaegerman, Director 

August 6. 2008 

Stephen J Bradstreet. PE Delta Realty Co Inc.
 
Oak Engineers 120 Exchange Street. Suite 204
 
400 Commercial Street, Suite 404 Portland, ME 0410 J
 

Portland, ME 04 I0 1
 

RE: Warehouse Addition, Rear of 380 Warren Avenue
 
CIlL: #303 EOO I00 I
 
Application ID: #2008-0035
 

Dear Mr Bradstreet, 

On August 6, 2008 the Portland Planning Authority approved a minor site plan for a 2800 sq n 
warehouse addition (to be added to the existing 6000 sq ft warehouse that was approved in 200 I) at 
the rear of 380 Warren Avenue, as submitted by Delta Realty fnc and shown on the approved plan 
prepared by Oak Engineers and dated July 25, 2008, with the following conditions: 

i.	 Truck hacking mnnclIvcrs from Warren Avenue into the proposed site are prohibited; and 

II.	 Tractor lrailer trucks are prohibited from the 'proposed site (warehouse addition area to 
rear); and 

III.	 The applicant shall be responsible for removing all signage at the Warren Avenue 
cntrance that contlicts or is not appropriate for two-way driveway traffic operations. 
Removal of the signs shall be coordinated with the Department of Public Services. 

The approval is based on the submitted site plan (C-l 00 Rev D; C-I 0 ) Rcv D; C-I02 Rev D). If you 
need to make any modifications to the approvcd site plan. you must submit a revised site pl:m for stafT 
rcview and approval. 

Please note the following provisions and requiremcnts for all site plan approvals: 

I.	 The above approvals do not constitute approval of building plans. \\'hich must be reviewed lmd 
approved by the City of Portland's Inspection Division. 

final sets of plans shall be submitted digitally to the Plnnning Division. on a CO or DV D, in 
AutoCAD format (. ,dwg), release AutoCAD 200S or greater. 

389 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101-3509 Ph (207)874-8721 or 874-8719 Fx 756-8258 lTV 874-8936 



J.	 A perfonmmce guarantee covering the site improvements as well as an inspection fce payment 
of" 2.0% of (he guarantee amount and seven (7) final sets of plans must be submitted to and 
approved by the Planning Division and Public Services Dept. prior to the release of a building 
permit, slrcct opening permit or certiticate of occupancy for site plans. ffyolll1ccd to make 
any modifications to the approved plans, you Illllst submit n revised site plan application for 
staff'review and approval. 

4.	 Thc sitc plan approval will he deemed to have expired unless work in the devclopment has 
cummenced within one (I) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing 
by the City and the appJicant. Requests to extend approvals Illust bc- received bcfore the 
expiration dat~. 

5.	 A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% of the pcrformance gllaml1tce~ must be posted before 
the performance guarantec will be relcased. 

6.	 Prior to construction, a pre·construction meeting shall be held at the projc~t site with the 
contractor, development review coordinator, Public Service's representative and owner to 
review the construction schedule and critical aspects of the site work. At that time, the 
site/building contractor shall pro\.. ide three (3) copies of a detailed constmction schedule to the 
attending City representatives. It shall be the contractor's responsibility to arrange a mutually 
agreeable time for the pre-construction meeting. 

7.	 If work will occur within the pubJic right-of-way such as utilities. curb, sidewalk and
 
driveway construction, a street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact
 
Carol Merritt at 874-8300. cxt. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland are
 
eligibJe.)
 

The Development Review Coordinator must be notified five (5) working days prior 10 date required 
f(.1r final site inspection. The DeveJopment Review Coordinator can be rcached at the Planning 
Division at 874-8632. Please make <t!lowances for completion of site plan requirements determined to 
be incomplete or dcfective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must 
he completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate 
of Occupancy. e.L~~se schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind. 

If there ure any questions, please conlact Jean Fraser at 874- 8728. 

Sincerely, 

C
"I, t \\
eLC _~. --. Ct,_ . (0-­

Alexander Jacgcrman·­

Planning Division Director
 

Attachment: Performance Guarant~c Packet 

Electronic Distrjbution: 

f'~rlllY «;t I_ours Littell. I)irl·ctor of ""mnlng and ( 'rhan lbd(lpment HIli Clark. Public Wl11ks 
Ale\ander Jacgcrm3ll, 1'lanOing Di\'ISIOn D,rectur Mich&:l F;lIm~r. Puhlic; \\.'l)rks 
rbrhara LJarh)-dt. Lk\,clopmcnt R~vic", Sl:l'\'iCl'S Manager Jim Cannody, Cit)' Tramportlltion l"f1ginc~r 
lean rra.;cr. Planner Jane: \\lard, Public Worts 
PhIlip DiPicno. I)C\'eIOI"IIII."JlI Re".ic\\ Coordinalor Captain Greg Casso Fire: I'rc\'c:nlwn 
\Iarge SchmuckaJ. lonmg !\dminISlrahlf' JdTT~uJing., Clly Arhof!st 
Jeanie GOllrke. Inspections I);vision rl)1ll FmcI). Wilbur Smilh Consulling Fngin~'Crs 
1.lsa L>antorlh. I\dmini~lraliw Assisl;ml [):U1 GI)}dlC:. W00d:ml & Cllrran 
\lidul:! BI 1hll1 .. ky. Publi~ '\':f\·ict:s Dirn:lnr !\~ ..ess\lr's OIli,1: 
Io.:itlhl Earley. Public Work~ :\ppro\'alll't":r File 

liard Copy. PTilJL:'CI Fill: 

() /'1.-1'" Ill'\' Rt!v Ir,Jrrt'llJ8fJ f.lelf<J Ware/lOuse W,lr"JlOlIse-,dd'}I J./lpliL _fpn/ ~'008'_IJ'J'R()I·.--I/. U.Trf.R S.f> fJ8 3.'10 Warren ririe 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-1168 

Date Applied For: 

09116/2008 

CBL: 

303 EOOI001 

Location of Construction: 

380 WARREN AVE 

Owner Name: 

THREE EIGHTY LLC 

Owner Address: 

120 EXCHANGE ST # 106 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Biskup Construction, Inc. 

Contractor Address: 

16 Danielle Drive Windham 

Phone 

(207) 892-9800 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: I Permit Type: 

Additions - Commercial 

Proposed Use: 

Warehousing - 2,800 S.F. Addition to an existing 6,000 S.F. 
Warehouse 

Proposed Project Description: 

2,800 S.F. Addition to an existing 6,000 S.F. Warehouse 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 09/16/2008 

Ok to Issue: I~I 

2) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 10/23/2008 

Ok to Issue: l~i 

1) All special inspection reports must be submitted to this office for review within 48 hours of the inspection. A final special 
inspection report must be submitted prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy. This report must demonstrate any deficiencies 
and corrective measures that were taken. 

2) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems. 
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Fire 

Note: 

1) Hydrant on Warren Ave to be installed prior to C ofO. 

Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass Approval Date: 09/19/2008 

Ok to Issue: i~: 

Dept: Public Services Status: Approved with Conditions 

Note: 

Reviewer: Tom Errico Approval Date: 

Ok to Issue: I 

Dept: Zoning Status: Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 

Note: Ok to Issue: i 

, 

Dept: Parks Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeff Tarling Approval Date: 

Note: Ok to Issue: 

Dept: Fire 

Note: 

Dept: DRC 

Note: 

Status: 

Status: Approved with Conditions 

Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass 

Reviewer: Philip DiPierro 

Approval Date: 

Ok to Issue: 

Approval Date: 10/09/2008 

Ok to Issue: :~! 



Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

380 WARREN AVE THREE EIGHTY LLC 120 EXCHANGE ST # 106 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Biskup Construction, Inc. 16 Danielle Drive Windham (207) 892-9800 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Additions - Commercial 

Dept: Planning 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jean Fraser Approval Date: 08/06/2008 

Ok to Issue: 10/1 

1) On August 6, 2008 the Portland Planning Authority approved a minor site plan for a 2800 sq ft warehouse addition (to be added to 
the existing 6000 sq ft warehouse that was approved in 200 I) at the rear of 380 Warren Avenue, as submitted by Delta Realty Inc 
and shown on the approved plan prepared by Oak Engineers and dated July 25, 2008, with the following conditions: 

i.IJTruck backing maneuvers from Warren Avenue into the proposed site are prohibited; and 

ii.1 ITractor trailer trucks are prohibited from the proposed site (warehouse addition area to rear); and 

iii. UThe applicant shall be responsible for removing all signage at the Warren Avenue entrance that conflicts or is not appropriate 
for two-way driveway traffic operations. Removal of the signs shall be coordinated with the Department of Public Services. 

The approval is based on the submitted site plan (C-I00 Rev D; C-I01 Rev D; C-I02 Rev D). If you need to make any 
modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval. 

Comments: 

9/ 16/2008-mes: On Sept 5, 2008 I received a stamped site plan from Jean that has not been dated yet. However, I can use it for my 
review and pass it on for further reviews. 
DON'T ISSUE THE PERMIT UNTIL JEAN GIVES THE FINAL OK. 
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ENG NEE R S 

Civi I Engineers & Land Surveyors 

June 20, 2008	 Project 073013 

Ms. Jean Fraser 
Planner 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101-3509 

RE:	 Proposed Warehouse Addition, 380 Warren Ave. 
10 #2008-0035, CBL #303 E001001 
Response to Staff Comments 

Dear Jean: 

Oh behalf of our client, Delta Realty, Oak Engineers, LLC (Oak) is submitting the following response and 
enclosed documents to staff comments received on April 18,2008 and April 24, 2008. 

CITY OF PORTLAND COMMENTS DATED APRIL 18,2008 

1.	 Enclosed is an updated, stamped survey clarifying all easements and updating existing 
conditions and ownerships. The plan shows the MOOT drainage easement that has been 
purchased from the applicant. Temporary construction easements are shown on the 
attached documents from MOOT. Copies of MOOTlDelta Realty easements 
are attached. Additionally, we have attached a copy of a letter from Penny Littell on City 
letterhead clarifying the vacation of Newcomb and Saville streets. 

3.	 The existing ditch will not be impacted directly by construction activities. 
All construction activities stop at the top of the slope and do not impact the embankment. 
The contractor will install silt fence along the top of the embankment to prevent 
sedimentation of the ditch during construction. Once construction of the building is 
complete, the lawn area will be loamed, seeded and mulched. Once grass growth is 
established, the ditch will be permanently protected. 

Brown's Wharf· Newburyport, MA 01950 
T: 978.465.9877· F: 978.465.2986 

400 Commercial Street· Suite 404 • Portland, ME 04101 
T: 207.772.2004· F: 207.772.3248 

www.oakengineers.com 



Ms. Jean Fraser 
City of Portland 

The enclosed MOOT easement information also shows improvements proposed by 
MOOT in association with their Warren Avenue improvements. This requires an 
extension of the existing stormdrain from Warren Avenue to a point at the back of the 
existing warehouse. Riprap ditch protection will be provided from the outlet of the 
stormdrain to the railroad property. MOOT will retain a drainage easement along the 
easterly property line for maintenance of their facility. 

4.	 Enclosed is a copy of the existing maintenance agreement between the easterly abutter 
and Delta Realty. This is referenced on the survey and was executed in August 2004 and 
the city has a signed copy in their files. 

5.	 The locations of the fire hydrants are shown on the plans. The proposed structure has 
access to the front (north side) from the proposed driveway and to the rear (south side) 
from access that was provided to the attached warehouse during the design of the 
existing, attached warehouse in 2001. Fire hydrant flow test reports are attached. 
All other fire department checklist items have been provided on the previously 
submitted plans. 

6.	 The applicant (Art Girard-Delta Realty) proposes to store personal belongings in the 
proposed warehouse. The applicant is moving belongings from another Portland facility 
that has recently been sold. The personal belongings currently stored in the existing 
warehouse consist primarily of building supply materials and antique vehicles. 

7.	 At this time there is no additional trip generation anticipated for this warehouse addition. 
The applicant is storing his personal belongings in the warehouse. The site design will 
allow for movement of single unit body trucks similar to UPS, FedEx, or large U-Hauls. 
It is not anticipated that trucks larger than this will need to access the facility. 

8.	 Attached is legal documentation of reciprocal rights for Delta Realty and the Trade 
Center Condominium owners to use the vacated portion of Newcomb Street as a 
private way. This documentation is in the form of a letter, dated May 28, 2008, from 
Lawrence R. Clough, Delta Realty's Legal Councilor. To summarize, this letter states 
that, although the public rights to Newcomb Street have been vacated, the private rights 
remain in full force. This letter is referenced on the updated survey and references a 
1911 subdivision plan which is in turn referenced by both the deeds for Delta Realty's 
property and the abutting Trade Center Condominium property. 

9.	 No tractor trailers are anticipated to access the facility. The MOOT's Warren Avenue 
improvement plans have been received and reviewed. The site's access is proposed to be 
relocated slightly to the west to align with Newcomb Street across Warren Avenue. It is 
our understanding, based on the temporary construction easements that MDOT has 
obtained from the client, that MOOT has gone through the required right of way process 
and both Delta Realty and the Trade Center Condominium property owners will have the 
right to use the new shared entrance from Warren Ave. 

Oak Project 073013 Page 2 
0:\2007\073013\Warren Ave\Correspondence\Fraser 6-20-08.doc June 20, 2008 



Ms. Jean Fraser 
City of Portland 

10.	 The total floor area of the entire site including the proposed warehouse is
 
41,050 square feet.
 

11.	 The impervious surface calculations are attached and reflect the requirements of the City. < ~ 

12.	 The site plan has minimal landscaping improvements. These improvements have been 
shown on C101 and adequately shows grass areas, existing tree line; proposed plantings, 
erosion control, surface material, curbing, and lighting. Any dumpsters will be located 
within the building. 

WOODARD & CURRAN COMMENTS DATED APRIL 24, 2008 

1.	 The survey coincides with the City's NGVD 1929 datum and is tied to the Maine State 
Plane Coordinate System. This is noted on the plan. 

2.	 Paving limits have been shown. 

3.	 Parking stall depths have been revised. 

4.	 The concrete pads have been labeled and detailed. 

5.	 Detail A has been revised. The buildings will be connected. 

6.	 The applicant installed granite curbing, esplanade and sidewalk along the front of the 
property as part of the approval in 2004. The improvements provided by the applicant 
are still in the early stages their life cycle and as such, the applicant does not feel they 
should have to contribute to the new improvements that only relocate the entrance. 

CITY OF PORTLAND EMAIL DATED JUNE 4, 2008 

1.	 Larry Clough's attached letter which asserts that private rights exist for abutters to use 
vacated portion of Newcomb Street is referenced by the updated survey. There is no 
specific reciprocal easement for shared use of the access drive; however, Delta Realty 
and the Trade Center Condominium Property owners have the right to use the abandoned 
portion of Newcomb Street as outlined in Mr. Clough's letter. 

2.	 A traffic circulation plan is included on Sheet C-I 02 and shows the parking layout for 
both properties and directions of travel. The largest vehicles expected to use this 
entrance are single unit body trucks similar to UPS, FedEx, or large U-Hauls. 

Oak Project 073013 Page 3 
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Ms. Jean Fraser 
City of Portland 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION AND ATTACHED PLANS 

l.	 MOOT Easements 

a. Parcel No. 9~ Temporary Construction Rights 

b. Parcel No. 1J: Drainage Easement and Temporary Construction Rights 

2.	 Letter from Penny Littell clarifying the vacation ofNewcomb and Saville streets 

3.	 FEMA Flood Zone Map 

4.	 Agreement for Stormwater Ditch Ma.intenance General Maintenance dated August 2004 

5.	 Portland Water District Hydrant Flow Test Data 

6.	 Letter from Lawrence R. Clough, dated May 28, 2008, documenting reciprocal private 
rights to use Newcomb Street as a private way. 

7.	 A revised set of plans including: 

a. C-l 00 Overall Site Plan and Details
 

b..C-IOI Site Landscape Plan and Details
 

e. C-102 Impervious Area Calculations and Traffic Circulation Plan 

d. An Updated Stamped Survey Plan from Lewis and Wasina, Inc. 

I trust that the above discussion and enclosed document and plans adequately address the
 
City~s comments. Ifyou have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.
 

Sincerely,
 

OAK ENGINEERS, LLC
 

s~2..~ 
Office Manager/Sr. Project Manager 

SJB:sg 
Enclosure 

Oak Project 073013 Page 4 
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PIN: 010544.00 
Re: Project: STP-I 054( 400)X 

Town: Portland 
Parcel No.: 09 
Item No.: 

Three Eighty, LLC 
120 Exchange Street, # 106 
Portland. ME 04101 

Dear Property Owner: 

The Department's representati ve has explained to you the proposed construction and the effect it 
will have on your property. He/She has atten1pted to answer any questions you had. He/She 
has also explained the n1ethods used in preparing our appraisal and the basis for our 
detell11ination of just con1pensation for the land and rights to be acquired. He/She has made you 
an otTer in the amount of $ 250.00 whieh represents the just conlpensation as determined by a 
qualified appraiser and approved by one of the Department's review appraisers. 

The land and/or rights to be acquired from you for this project are as follows: 

Land: Fee None (Land in fec as inlproved) 

Eascnlcnts: N/A 

Grading/Construction Rights: Tenlporary Construction Rights = 2,720+ SF (1) 

Buildings & Inlprovements: None 

Other Interests and/or 
Rights to be Acquired: N/A 

10.
 
~,,,,,,,, 

,~. 
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The fnllm\'ing is a statement by the D~partl11ent of Tr<.1I1slk)rtatil)11 regarding the p<'ln:cJ or parccs 
of land abn\'(~ referenced: 

A. The highest and best use of the property at the date of taking. 
Conlnlcrcia] 

B.	 The fair market val ue of the rcal property taken as of the date of taking.
 
S 250.00
 

C.	 Offering price.
 
S 250.00
 

Our representative has explained your recourse if the State's offer is not acceptable. The booklet 
"A L~1l1downer's CJuide to Property Acquisition Process" confirms the procedures available to 

you. If a copy of this booklet has not previously been given to you, please request one. He/She 
has also explained that the property owner or designated representative is responsible for 
informing any potential purchaser of the impending acquisition of land and/or rights as required 
, T" ,") MRS' AS' 1-") ") 4)by IHe '"-.),	 ..'.. . eetlOn .~U-_1( . 

A great deal of time has been spent in the effOli to design an attractive. safe highway; also to 
design it in the Inanner that will cause the least damage to adjoining property; and finally to 
determine by properly Inade and carefully reviewed appraisals the just compensation due to the 
owners. We 110pe that we have accOlnplished our objective. 

PROPERTY MARKERS: Action taken by the 115th Maine Legislature has revised f'v1aine's 
landlnark location law (14 M.R.S.A., Sec. 7554-A). The 115th Legislature now allows payment 
of "reasonable costs." Please be sure to inform our agents if your property markcrs do 110t appear 
on our plans. Please note, the Departlnent does not set property pins. The Oepal1lnent will 
designate former locations of pins and markers on request. 

Requests for paymcnt of reasonable costs should he submitted in writing to the Department's 
Right of Way Division. Requests should be accompanied hy a written estimate from a licensed 
surveyor, and if reasonable, will be paid based 011 the estimate. The Oepartn1c11t reserves the 
right to request a second estilnate and to require proof that a marker was disrupted if the location 
or existence of the original marker is in doubt. Any questions may be refelTed to the Right of 
Way Division; please ask for the Right ofvVay Agent assigncd to this project. 

Very truly yours, 

Bernadette Fox 
R/\V Agent 

BF:lp 



STATE OF '1.\1:\£ 
DEPARTl\IEl\T OF TRA~SPORTATIO;\ 

Three Eight~·, LLC 
O\\llcr' s Oiler-Assent PI.\i OI0544.()() 

Project .'\0. STP-l ())4( 4()()).\ 

Town Purtland 
ParceL Item \'0. 09 

\VHEREAS, It has been detc1l11ined that the public exigency requires the construction or reconstructio11 

h\ <l1tering. widcning. changing the grade and changing the drainage or a portion of State HIghwCly \\'arrc11 

A \'<.:?nllC in the Town of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of iVraine. 

\VHEREAS, thc necessary property has been surveyed, appraised and a plan drawn kno\\n as Right of 

. \\a) ;\!lap, State Higll\\'d} \ValTen Avenue, ProjcL't No. STP-1054(-HlO)X. dated I'v1arch 200() on file in thl~ (lfti\.:L' 

l)j'the Department of Transportation, Right of\Vay Division, File No. 3-522. 

\VHEREAS, the lIndcrsigned do herehy aekll(Hvledge that Bernadette Fox. R/W Agent of the ivlaJl1c 

Department of Transportation, met with/wrote to me/us and explained rights rcqui red. clal11agcl~ (ll1d all 

construction changes of location, gradc, drainage and slopes. 

NOvV THEREFORE, the undersigned do hereby propose to the State of Maine: 

1.	 That it acquire the necessary land and/or rights in land, including buildings, as depictcd on the heforc 

mcntioned Right of \Vay Nfap, by Eminent Domain on or about August 2007. 

That it pay the undersigned the sum of $ _, lJ.l.""'" 1 '"'" t"'"" ..l\J..l..l."''::::0 00	 <:It thp ti p1 '" nf '~e4· uisit inn 
.. ."--,.,	 Ul l-I \J 

, " 
t j _	 t ,,/ 

Dated:	 ~";, / /] / ( / 

\Vitncss: 

I ( 

f /) , . 

HJ\V Form No. N-26 



Nature of the Project 

ThL-- project begil1\ at a!,pn)\iIn~ltcly U.JJ 111ik-.; t'a~t of [he ~Lljne Turnpike UYerp~hS ~ll1d 

extends easterly 0..';;; Inilcs to include the intersection of \Varren A\·c.~nLle and Hicks Street. 
The subject of this appraisal report includes 28 properties ilnpactcd by the propuscd 
center t\VO \vay left hand turn lane for \Varren A. \'enUe in Ponland, I\laine. The overall 
right of way footprint \\:i11 reillain at 66-feet ur 4 rods, ho\vevcr, the Ilew center land \\'ill 
use IllLlCh of the space typically used for a .",huulder. Reconstruction proposed gellerally 
along the existing horizontal alignillcllt to address geornctric, drainage and pavell1cnt 
structure deficiencies. i-\clditionally, rhe project \vill in1plen1cllt SOlT1e aspects of access 
lllanagcn1cnt reducing the nUITlber of and to clearly define cOll1n1crcial entrances. The end 
product \vill he a center t\VO \vay left turning lane, t\\70 opposing traffic lanes, a sInal1 3­
foot shoulder, a curb, grassy strip, and another curb on both sides of the road. 

Other proposed inlproven1ents include a ne\v underground drainage systenl, upgrading a 
box culvert \vith a larger one to handle spnng run-off. The City of Portland will 
in1plen1ent S0111e aspects of access n1anagen1ent along this corridor including closing off 
open frontage into con1lnercial sized entrances and limiting the nlllllber of entrances to 
each business. 

Neighborhood Information 

The subject properties are located in the Ci ty of Portland, one of 14 cOInnlunities that 
111ake up the Greater Portland Area. The city is located in the southeastern part of Mainc 
and bordered by the City of South Portland to the south, \Vestbrook to the \vcst and 
Falnl0uth to the north. The Fore River splits the t\\'o Portland's and Casco Bay lies to the 
easterly. Portland is approxilnately 100 Iniles north of Boston and enC0111paSSes 
f\ccording to the United States Census Bureau, thc city has a total area of 136.2 kIn2 (5.2.6 

'2) -49 k .., (11 I 'J) f" " I d d °1 I k .., 114,' ')t" 'c9 6~(1)'1111 .' )'. nl~.:.. 1._ 1111- 0 It IS an an (") ."-0 rnl- (_I . n1I~) 0 It (.1 . ):(1 IS \vatcr. 
Portland is located on a peninsula beside Casco Bay on the Gulf of ~1aille and the Atlantic 
Ocean. 

Portland is accessible fr0l11 1-95 (thc Maine Turnpike), 1-295, and U.S. Route 1. U.S. 
Route 302, a 111ajor travel route and scenic higlnvay between ~1aine and Ven110nt, has its 
eastern tenllinus in Portland. An1trak's Do\vneaster train service connects the city \vith 
Boston via coastal New Halnpshirc. Con1n1ercial air service is provided by Portland 
International Jetport, which is located \vest of the city's downtown district. Ferry service 
is available year-round to n1any destinations in Casco Bay. Since ~1ay 22, 2006, The Cot 
high speed ferry has offered car ferry service to YarJllouth, Nova Scotia, nlaking the trip 
in five hours. Until 2005, Scotia Prince Cruises had offered service that took eleven hours. 

Portland is the largest city in the U.S. state of 1\1ainc, \vith a 2004 population uf 
63,882. Portland is ~'faine's cultural, social and econonlic carital. Tourists arc Ura\Vll to 
PortlJnd's historic ()ld Port district along Portland I-Iarhor, which is at the Inouth of the 

'-­



Pl"J : 010544.00 
Rc:	 Project: STP-l 054( ~+OO)X 

Town: POliland 
Parcel No.: 11 
Item 1\0.: 

Del ta Real ty Corp.
 
120 Exchange Street
 
Portland, !VIE 04101
 

Dear Property Owner: 

The Dcpatiment's reprcsentati ve has explained to you the proposed construction and the dlect it 
will have on your property. He/She has attempted to answer any questions you had. He/She 
has also explained the Inethods used in preparing our appraisal and the basis for our 
detenllination of just conlpensation for the land and rights to be acquired. He/She has ll1ade you 
an offer in the amount of $ 18,000.00 which represents the just c0l11pensation as detellnined by a 
quali fied appraiser and approved by one of the Depatiment's review appraisers. 

The land and/or rights to be acquired frOlTI you for this project are as follows: 

Land:	 Fee N one (Land in fee as inlprovcd) 

Eascnlcnts:	 Drainage Easement = 8,040+ SF (1) 

Grading/Construction Rights: Tenlporary Construction Rights = 2,805+ SJ<~ (1) 

Buildings & Inlprovcnlcnts: None 

Other Interests and/or
 
Rights to be Acquired: N/A
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The j(lllc1\\lng is a statemen t hy the DC)J~lrtment n f TranSpllrtatiun rcgardi ng the parcel elr pdrL'cl:; 
nf ]aJlClllbovc referenced: 

:\. The highest and best LIse uf the pruperty at the date llf taking. 
Conlnlcrcial 

B.	 The bir Inarket value u f the real property taken as (1 r the date of taking.
 
S 18~OOO.OO
 

C.	 Offering price.
 
$ 18,000.00
 

Our representative has explained your recourse if the State's otTer is not acceptable. The booklet 
"A Landowner's Guide to Property Acquisition Process" contll111S the procedures available to 
you. If a copy of this hooklet has not previously been given to you, please request one. He/She 
has also explained that the property o\vner or designated representative is responsible fen° 
informing any potential purchaser of the impending acquisition of land and/or rights as required 
by Title 23, M.R.S.A. Section 153-3(4). 

A great deal of tilne has been spent in the etTOIi to design an attractive, safe highway; also to 
design it in the n1anner that will cause the least dmnage to adjoining property~ and finally to 
detel111ine by properly lnade and carefully reviewed appraisals the just con1pensation due to the 
owners. We hope that we have aecOlnplished our objective. 

PROPERTY MARKERS: Action taken by the 115th Maine Legislature has revised Maine's 
landlnark location law (14 rv1.R.S.A., Sec. 7554-A). The 115th Legislature now allows payment 
of "reasonable costs." Please bc sure to inform our agents if your propel1y Inarkers do not appcar 
on our plans. Please notc, the Departnlent does not set propcrty pins. The DepaIi111ent will 
designate 1'orn1cr locations of pins and markers on request. 

Requests for payment of reasonable costs should be submitted in writing to the Department's 
Right of Way Division. Requests should be accompanied by a written estimate frOI11 a licenscd 
surveyor, and if reasonable, will be paid based on the estimate. The Departmcnt reserves the 
right to request a second estilnate and to require proof that a marker was disrupted if the location 
or existcnce of the original n1arker is in doubt. Any questions may be refencd to the Right of 
Way Division~ please ask for the Right of\Vay Agent assigned to this project. 

Very truly yours, 

Bernadette Fox 
R/W Agent 

By: +-----'----,' ---'.----'~-----:-_---~-----

BF:lp 



STATE OF l\IAl",E 
DEPA.RTi\IENT OF TRA~SPORTA.TIO~ 

Delta Realty Corp. 
O\\lllT' S Offer-Assent PIN OlOS-t-tJ)O 

Project \:n. STP-l OS"+( "+OO)\: 
Town PII rt1~1l1 d 
ParceL Item No. II 

\VH EREAS. 1t has been detelll1incd that the pub1 ic ex igency req uires the construction or reconstruct ion 

by altering, widening, changing the gr~lde and changing the drainage or a portion of St,-1tC H igh\\ay \Varrcl1 

Avenuc in the Town of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine. 

\VHEREAS. the necessary property has been surveyed, appraised and a plan drawn known as Right of 

\Vay \;1ap, State Highway \Varrcn A\'ellue, Project No. STP-1054(400)X, dated rvhlrch 2006 on tile in the office 

of the Departn1ent of Transportation, Right of Way Division, File No. 3-522. 

\VHEREAS, the undersigned do hereby ackno\vlcdge that Bellwdettc fox, R/\V Agent of the i\1ainc 

Department of Transportation, met with/\vrote to me/us and explained rights required, damages and a]1 

construction changes of location, grade, drainage and slopes. 

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned do hereby propose to the State of Maine: 

1.	 That it acquire the necessary land and/or rights in land, including buildings, as depicted on the before 

mentioned Right of Way rvfap, by ElTIinent Domain on or about August 2007. 

That it pay the undersigned the smTI of $ 18,000.00 at the time o!' acquisition. 

Dated: .~) / :r/! ". 

Vlitncss: 

-~~~~.~;~-_.'-'-_.--- ­

R/W Form No. N-20 



Natu re 0 f the Project 

The pn)jL:ct begins at ~lppnJ\ilnatcly O.J3 111iks cast l)j' the i\Iainc Turl1pikL' l)\crpass ~ll1d 

extends caskrl)' 0.5 111iles to include the intersection of \Varren ,~\ \cnul' ~ll1d Hicks Street. 
The subject of this appraisal report includes 28 properties irnpacted by the proposed 
center t\\'l) \vay kft hand turn lane for \Van-en f\ \'cnue in Portland, rvraine. The overall 
right of \vay footprint \vill re1nain at 66-1'eet or 4- rods, ho\\/cvcr, the new center lanel \vill 
use 111uch of the space typically used for a shoulder. Reconstruction proposed generally 
along the existing horizontal alignlnent to address geol11etric, drainage and paVe111ent 
structure deficiencies. Additionally, the project \vi11 in1plelncnt SOlllC aspects of access 
rnanagenlent reducing the nU1ll ber of and to clearly define conll11ercial entrances. The end 
product \vi11 be a center two way left turning lane, t\VO opposing traffic Janes, a sI11all 3­
foot shoulder, a curb, grassy strip, and al10ther curb on both sides of the road. 

Other proposed ilnprOVelllents include a new underground drainage systel11, upgrading a 
box cuI vert \vith a larger one to handle spring fun-off. The City of Portland \vi11 
in1plen1ent SOlne aspects of access ll1anagen1ent along this corridor including closing off 
open frontage into con1nlercial sized entrances and lirniting the nUlnber of entrances to 
each business. 

Neighborhood Information 

The subject properties are located in the City of Portland, one of 14 C01111nunities that
 
Inake up the Greater Portland Area. The city is located in the southeastern part of Maine
 
and bordered by the City of South Portland to the south, Westbrook to the \vest and
 
FalInoLlth to the north. The Fore River splits the two Portland's and Casco Bay lies to the
 
easterly. Portland is approxin1ately 100 1niles north of Boston and enC01npasses
 
A,ccorcling to the United States Census Bureau, the city has a total area of 136.2 kln2 (52.6
 
Ini 2 ). 54.9 kn1 2 (21.2 rlli 2 ) of it is land and 81.2 kln2 (31.4 nli 2) of it (59.65C7cJ) is v/ater.
 
Portland is located on a peninsula beside Casco Bay on the Gulf of Maine and the Atlantic
 
Ocean.
 

Portland is accessible fro111 1-95 (the NIaine Turnpike), 1-295, and U.S. Route 1. U.S. 
Route 302, a n1ajor travel route and scenic highway between Maine and Vernl0nt, has its 
eastern tenninus in Portland. Alntrak's Do\vneaster train service connects the city with 
Boston via coastal New Hanlpshirc. Con111lercial air service is provided hy Portland 
International Jetport, \\/hich is located \vest of the city's dc)\vnu)\vn district. Ferry service 
is available year-round to 11lany destinations in Casco Bay. Since May 22,2006, The Cot 
h io-l-.... c.nppd fprl'V h'l(' ()f't'e t-pr-1 e'll' t'prry spnriep t(l V~lnY\(\llth N'n\r~l ,cntl'~l 111'lk-1"ncT. 1h,:> tt-I'O

J.1 b .1 2l1...J'-'-\..... .1'-1 J IJL.... ) " ,J, vLl vL-l \"....J 1 LVI." Iv\-'/ L / .J. '-"-J 1.1J. ./\... Lit, 1. \j L L..l '--1\. I,...t, J.l LA. \,. lIb L Iv 1 t 

in five hours. Until 2005, Scotia Prince Cruises had offered service that took cleven hours. 

Portland is the largest city in the U.S, state of Maine, with a 2004 population of 
63,R82. Portland is Maine's cultural, soci~tl and ccoIlonlic capital. Tourists are drawn to 
Portland's historic Old Port district along Portland Harbor, \vhich is at the 1110uth of the 
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Dunn;t M K;ll"i~l1lci" 

l\'nny Lilli'llCI1~Y OF PORTLAND 

Jul~/ 6. 2001 

Artrlu[- P. GI[-ard. President 
Delta Realty Company Inc 
120 Exchange Street 
Suite 204 
Portland ME 04101 

Re Str'eet Vacation Saville and Nevv'comb Street 

Dear Mr Girard 

In preparing for a Planning Board presentation relative to your request for 
the street vacation of portions of the above streets, the City determined the area 
of the streets of interest to you were "deemed vacated" by the state legislature in 
1997 ArlY paper str'eets not speCifically continued by the City of Portland at that 
time were deemed vacated While the City continued the portions of Saville and 
Newcofllb Str'eets on the opposite side of Warren Ave. it did not reserve any 
r'ights to the portions of these str-eets on your side of Warren Ave 

I E'nclose a copy of the Council Order 8n file with the Registry of Deeds 
This I s the only document the City has to pass on to you shOWing thr'ough the 
omission of Saville and Newcomb Streets as laid out in the Meadow Park 
subdivISion, that It no longer- has any rights in these streets 

Thank you for your attention to the rn2tter Please feel free to contact me 
should you have further questions 

\ '.'["--.['-ti. {!!. I I' I . 1\ , , II
,\...,11\'" fvv 
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Penny L!tt~'(l 
!\ssoclate Cor-por-atlon Counsel 

r;L hs 

Attachments 
cc Jonathan Spence 

Jon (~Jies 
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ORDER EXCEPTING STREETS FROI\t DEEl\'IEIl 
VACATION - Sl)ONSORED RY R()8ERT B. GANLEY,
 

CITY lV1ANAGER.
 

IN TilE CITY C()llNCIL 

SeDtelllill:L~L_----,-19 ,9'L 

("--"~' 

A . 11i4ldtL'L '()J(."'-~)' "1,' /~JI'
1 \ t tcst. C# Lr",,--lj~-. 

_~_ _ .__ . 
.r' . 

,_.._._._~_e.._::... __ . 

Nudcell l~ l Utlll ids 

Yeas Nays 

('otlllCllor 11arlow motioned to suspend the ruks seconded 
by ( 'oullci lor rv1avodoncs. Passed 9-0 

Coullctiur Harlow motioned to take Order 84 out of order; 
secunded by Councilor tv1cDonough. Passed 9-0. 

Councilor I Iarlow motioned to Amend Order 84, to change 
Dudlev Street to read continued/vacate continue 340 feet 
from intersectIon of Lee Street: vacate remainder to Elmore 
.~tlt'r! Fenl (~trl't'l In rt-"~Hl ("nlllilllll' I1nt Vflr"tp flncpd"I •." 
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Street to read Continue/Vacate, not Vaca1e; Second Slreet,
 
Peaks Island to read Continue, not Vacale~
 

seconded by Councilor Mcl)onough. Passed 9-0
 

tvlotioll to Pass Order 84 as amended made by Councilor 
Kane; seconded by Councilor Dawson. Passed 9-0 

( 

( 



Seplell1hc:l J, 1,I,i I 

VlrDIIIl1 :::lr",,'1
 
f CllTipd :~)trf'>::l
 

f<a[iS~lS /\VHIIlJci
 
Utali Sli eel
 
MonteHw SIred
 
RclCillC' ;\\1\'1 II!.,:
 

Ne'lLldcl !\Yl:liUU
 

IIlJrlo!s fWe\lIlf-'
 

'Wyumillg ;\VPIlUO 

Flulld,] /\Vfo'ilild 

D~lk()t:l Strf't;( 
Idaho ~)t:h't 

Ournsldo AV<c'ilUti 

ClJllldl!llc1l Slrl~ell~l',li, f'll,,\~S 1';1,1,1111 
Alice SIt ,~t:I 

Centennial S!iCE:t H"or, 1)t:;:Jk~ bl,:llu 
\larde ~)!dC:8, ~~eiJf,s Isldlld 

Prentisoi ;'JIII,Iel 
AstJ ~ill1J0t 

Gel!J lIcJe /'\VCilUO 

~~I 8tl\l viltel ~~h ud 
WC1dnJ ~;ll uut 
LlllJrI\j /\VUIIII<J
 

ThUlluw StllJul
 
Lyon ~~tr~wl
 

T(\p~;lulll Sllt';l_;!
 

R Yl~ l~r"1c1
 

Winqale Cli,k'
 
tlU,)i!1 SIr cd
 
S3,,;II~c Stncet
 
Nev"I'o:nlJ Srfted
 
CrLlII:;!ul\ Slrc'el
 
t)av,tllcKct Slreet
 
f-'ru'ildel'lcu Sll Gtet
 
CJdkwl,ud !\ ';,;; IIi<;
 

LJe:ldlwlhJd .'\Vtlllli1.cl
 

JOSUflll AVtJl\Ull
 

/\rllJIU[i)' AVt:liUd 

\l8lt:IL'H\ ::C~lrc8t. PcOaks Isl,ml' 
Uppe;r M>Jridldll StfGel, F)H;,~S Island 
OICflZlld Slr,;c(, PI]i]!\S 1:,ldfld 
fJropm;",d SllC,~l, PeaKs IsIdlh1 
/\dcHilS StmDt, Pf'aKs Isl,mil 
v\!"'!ch SII 8",t, eed,",s jslilllcJ 
rV18ildLlfi SlI8c;l, Pt;aks Island 
Ja,'f\c;~'n 1301 ;IIH'<lfJ, C lIshin~i" IslcH),J 
'Nhr[.,llt;:lcl i\VCIIIIE<, Cuslrin~is tsl<JIJd 

:-:,p!inC) CO'/C, ,'\'1811118, C\J:~IIIi1DS isldllti 
UfIIldrne,J 1, Cusl/;1i~4S I;Lm,j 
~jtJdch Streut, PCdks IS!i\lld 

VVlildsQr T FIITc1CO 

Cliesk:r St"_,·-,:l 
OC;;I3n Slrc,~l. Pdiiks IslJmj
 
IvLlIIillcr CUll/I, PUilks hldll,]
 
Ulllidlll,:"j j, Peaks L;!cl;;J
 
[),,;cJh,ll11 ~;lif~d
 

Sc1uJus ~hcEt
 

8dlld,)!prl ::C;(rdlJl
 
,..Llller, Slrce]l
 
N8w811 A'h~I1\1U
 

Iri8 I 'inc:s Section I: i ~l"'/ISpd
 

II ,8 PlIi8s,Suctioil U f:;u'Ii,ocJ
 
11\0 PIl18S-S,"ction I) fi:t:vi:;",rj
 
I he Pil1E~S-Sl'lCtion D f\uviscd
 
I hie' f'lIwsSeclion D F,-evisf;J
 
r:18 PiileSSi';clinll [l F\ovisccl
 
] lie Pll1cIsSecljoll D f-(,"',;iS0t!
 

Ihe Plilos-Section D f~evised
 

I he Pines-Section C f<.evl:ieu
 
] he Pinos, Section A
 
I tlo Pinus, Section c'\
 
JIll) f)iIWS, St~cljLJn A
 

I tlu PIIIUS, Sodjc;{1 f\
 

llll'illd:, ffutt
 

VaJluy View HlJiUi1lS 
Varde fll,K'" 
'hIlda PI3co 
Veranda f-\]Ik 
Wcidco r'alK 
\JVillkn Palk 
WdClco Park 
'Nadell P,lIk 
WdJcu Pdrk 

VV'l\\r'u Palk 
W"dv) Park 
W,HJcU Park 
V/~],lco :-'<Jrk 

Vv'Jdswurth f leiqflts - Scjc(lOIl 8 
\Ydlren Avonuo Telidl'8 

VV"rreJ I Avcnuu Te'f clUJ 

VVCllft:11 AV81JUO Terrdcu 

V/dshinulol\ AV\JfllJU c;ill,jollS 

vVCi'c;!linUlol1 AV1JIluU C.~arde[)S 

\,IV,lsl1ingkJl\ Avenuicl C:tJdH1S 

WashinQtun P,lIk 
\N,L,hir :~Jtun F'Of f; 
Wilshillglon 10lr3e8 

\Naslfillglon ] errace 
Wdch l~, Hilborn 11:21:'.3 
I':veleh E, HilbOilllluirc; 
Welell 1-:, HilLonl ~ibirs 

'-!Velch E, Hilborn HellS 
Walch E_ Hilborn Heirs 
Wo/eh C, Hillx-Iln H8ir~j 

'NHlcll E flilbolfl Hc!IIS 

WiJitHhuad F'dSSdU8 Sllbd!yisiun 
Whilehead P21SSd,]O Subdlyision 
'vVllitl-Jhoad PdSSdQ8 Subdjvi:-~i\.;11 

Whitdlead l',bScl'jA SlilJJj'/isiuII 

VJillizlfll 11, Sdl<Jc;I1[ 

lNiI Idsor f lelql Its 

Windsor Heiglits 
Woodbury F,lllll 

'Ncodbury F cHIn 

"Nuodbl1ly f-aril1 
'/koJfurJs C~lilj'liIS 

\VL"xJfor,Js (j~lfcJ(;i Ie., 

liVoo,l(mds Gclllh~i IS 

'-!'Iua. HOI ds (;,]1 (h)fj~; 

'vVuodiords Cardel I:; 

11 l.i 

1I 
II 

1! 
17 
\ i 
1! 
1i1, ! 
1Li 2) 
11; 
1 l.; 2') 
1 :' 'J 
j ,p 

-\ 7 b 

'1'1 t e; 

~JrJ 

1iJ 
j 11 
1~) 11 
1.' 17 
1 11 
1 1 I 
1.J II 
), 11 
1..' 17 
i 11 

1:',1 

l' 
1! ) 

11 ,Hi 
j,1 it3 
1t 1(, 

123 
1) 1 
1J 
",i,_' 

13 11 i 
\1 117 
IJ 11/ 
Li 11 ! 
U 117 
jj j1/ 

t:l 117 
I:Hi ,J 
1(!lj 'J 
I'll) L) 

1' )1 'I 

:] 

IU cU 
Iii ~3J 

!) III I 
d \ 

::>1 
1'i IS 

I:) 

IJ 
j J l!J 
U /5 

>',lr2;,[ \}\,'J!JlJll F'iClj,='c\ 

CUllllill!'; 

CU/l!illllC: 

COllllllllt; 

CClrlllllU8 
C:ofllirilJe 
CUIlllliUe 

Cunl!lILJc' 
CcmlriiLJEC / 
Conlilluc: 
Conlinu,J 
(:ontillllfJ 

Cuntinu8 

r:ont'lllJ() 

Cunlitl1l8 
CUlllif\uU 
r;OllliIIlH) 

Vdea(e 

Clmlll1uu 
V]I:d[Q 

C',1l1il1lJU 
\/dCdto 
V,IC<llo 

Conlilllllt 
CUlllillliU 

\./d(-dtd 

CUlllilllJI; 

~~()ntinlld 

COillil1lJO 
\'/C:1CZ'1{C: 

l;~)nlilllii~ 

e,)/lIiII1l8 

C:ulllil1Uu 
C:uI1UnlJt-) 
Cuntillu,,:, 

CUIllIfllleIV,lcdt,,, 

l.")/llilllJU 

CIJlllillll:] 

Conli/Hld 

CUlllillUU 

CUlilillUU 

COlltilll1O 
CcmtilllJ8 
C011ti1ll1O 

COillullle; 

COliliml8 
C:ontinuu 
l:lJllllflW' 

COII(IDUt; 

~~olllll\lJ" 

COli(Il1Ul, 

i":cJIllillue 

Cc)nlillut; 
(;UIIliIlLIU 

l;OllllflUU 

Cent/fluu 
Ccrltifl{lt: 

CcrllilllH 
(:olilililici 

(:OfllilltJ<:, 

J 

(lJ 
/'\. 

c.: 
C.,#.~ 

.-" ' 

(] 
--I 

( .­

l.= 
f"'

CUllril illu ~)[)"lrOlil (:t,,:;::-;I<'y ~-;IIL:(I: 'I:H:~llr., rUfll~JIlidUI 
\J 

HJJ~H1 L-)Oll.n~:t:n "iVI"llh-=_'IV:'-;dd 1\ \".~ df'll j .)d\ ,t<\S':JI I U\-;d 
/\Jsu till ll,'/i 1 purlic'il ut ;_-·I.~lrU{;(Jf r~\l,.ld 

r'IO/IJI 1")'11 rVLJlllli;'r L'l;luw (;'_U,Hl :~;IIl-;cl 

- I r ~ ;-T­
I 



I :1\ j I j ~ r, "J/ 

11ldlJl (Ii ,~, :,11 uul 
I 1II,:/ILl/11 :',[1,,,,,1 

Ildllll[)lly 1<<>,ld 
I ylill ;,\11,';\ 

HI:HIIIII'" .",1If"'[ 

flu'lI~i1 y .',,111" ,t 
Md-lilk:',\(,"'\ 
1IIIIIdlil",J I, I '""L:; hl;l;\'\ 
1<",,,1 (',VUP!,; ""ilk'; !:J,HI<I 
! 1,\c111,111I1 1'11111;\) /t,YlJIIU'" 1'1 dks 1'",ldfill 

l 11111<11111';] :1, J 't:dks I:",uld 
t Jlllldll,,,d ;', r ',::lk:; hl~l[1" 
;;e:;II,ll()IU /\\,(,III\U '_):iell:wxl, f'Udks isl;md 

ll,illl ~';I)Lt:l, I '",d',c, L,LIII,j 

:'"(:',r''' ."jll""l. I'l,·"k:, I: LUI!! 
lJ :,li i ,"l. r' LI, Jr,:; I' .1, Hid 

Wuudford:; G;iCdGlli, 

WomJlOlds (3dlde\1s 
V,'o,Jdlolds CaJlJons 
WO(Jdrord~ C,ardGllS 
'lvomJlulds Cardol1s 
\!VOI ,dr()[c],:, C,aldGflS 
W 1.1 • CuSS L~Hld 

V'I~;, TrufolilUll E~,lClk 

W:-) 11>";1(:\111.• 11 t'c;l,\lL" 
IN r,deHlerl [:;l;:1/2 

W ~':; {wldll('ll b;ICllc 
vr~; lrddliell EsL'i\;; 
W,~.;, Trcfulll'Jfl HOfll()sledcJ Land 
W~~, '118ldJlcl1llultle"lead Ldlld 

W:; f"reli":!tH:;rl HUIJ18Sledd L'lIiiJ 
W rruldliOl1 f 1"IIIL;s!t'ad LJlld 

• I\s L1P\-lI<l'Jl.ui Ly tim Portland City Counc.1I on W3191. 

1J 
\3 
13 
1 
13 
13 
12 
1 
1J 
1? 
1:J 
I"~,) 

C 
() 

b 

l ~~} 

15 
l ~'I 

l ~) 

i ~:I 

7 ~~, 

,ie, 
0( 

lJi 
~r! 

~~j / 

33 

~~ ',-} 

:u 

Conlinuo 
COlltil1lJiJ 

COlllillUG 

CUlllllllJO . 

COlltil1Ue .~ 

Con[i:llIG 
CUIllilllJ(j 

V~lc<Jld 

C(J1lliIIU~' 

COl1liilLll, 

C:onlilll!U 
C0l111ll1lLO 

Conlll"iul! 
C:orllirllk 
CUlllililH, 
Cnllllflllle 

\ ') '\ I,'V\ 
"--I 

l'd;<\lld ,'lIld sOlllll uf f'llIICl-l AVl'JI,lle 

I.Ll) piill (JI :':~f,illlll:J F,:llil DUelk 11 !"d,jl) \)/ 

IIIJIIl )\i:,ecJ [-asllu IIiIJll11d8 filelli, 
c;ulJ[\l'Jds )(l:;t:d & Flill,Ai 

CD 
7" 

c,) 

G) 
N 
en 
\J 
GJ 

C 
0~ 

C 

(---..., 

"---­ )-..::.:.-> ( ) 

.~ ~i 
r~ (j) 

, ['11 

:.) 
-c~ ~'~ 

\~ L;r' ~;, ;:; 
• ~j-, 

\.1:-J 
, f.) 

---J 

c/) 
['rr
-'n 

-") 

{J 

:::JC 
Cd 

~.::­

C) 

j f/ 

;'-.0 
, I (1 

J / f, ) 

II IJ __ 

I 
J 

,rq 
(,;0 

, 'J 

1'1 
r'l,-, 
c.... ) 



City of Portland Map Output Page Page 1 of 1 

City of Portland
 
GIS
 

'"'­
AOS __ 

3118 FOIl 

DISCLAIMER' This is 
a product of the City of 
Portland MIS 
lJepartment. The data 
depicted here have heen 
developed with 
cooperation from other 
federal, state and local 
agencies The City of 
Portland expressly 
disclaims responsibility 
for damages or liahilit}' 
that may arise from the 
use of this map. 
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:';uthl)rit:.. ,....,hcort: dppJi'-',dbJ~', of U1r Cif} tJr"' Fl,)nl::tnJ :('~ ] pLln cnritltd Della R.C~1lr: \\'ar~fl('Ll~;(, 

Faciliiv dared Dr'cember ~ ;CJO; :F ilr:1f'ndE'd and Iikd \',irh the Cii\' of Portland, D,;pa.rtm:.:nt e,i 
FLmring and G\o\'dopmel1t,R;'~ COT1grt's~; Streel, Pert land, l\;aine and purSUaJll tu j cUildJt:c'n 
l:1(reo( DEL fA, RE.ALTY CO, L~C" ;1 \'(:"Jf1e corp('r:~,i(,n ;1!SO;:O!11tlin:es rt:f~!;d to a5 Dei!~! 

F~eai! ....: (~t)rp \.\'ith an add.Jr.~ss J~ ! =,ij E~(.ha.ngt: Stre(:) in PurtLilld. ~.L.li!lt, 7h(; O\\'~1er lJf the sut'itc r, 

"T'" ' •• _' , . I, _. . . 

j nat it \V1!1. "lr~1s own C<j~! :lnu t'xnen"t" ;trW ,li ai, inn", In rerpenllty 
\ • l ' ,..., ~ • 1 • ~ ~ • : 

In !)rop~r V,'C1fKIUg urne'" rhe ~~rl)nnV~'arer dr~c1Jn.(1ge Jltcn~ as S110\\'n un S3.H1 pla.n. HICIU(Ung rJuf rh!l 

I~mired 10 the o\ltlet(s I Therefrom SaJd Jgit~cment 15 for the benefIt of the said Cit\' (11' I\n'tla..1c1 
ilnd all persons m lav;fu! pnss~:'sl()n of '3ai,i prernJ~:es and abutters thereto ii.' tilt extent ()f natura! 
hJsroric flow~, mlO S;'iCi dl'(ch, funher. that the SalU Cit\' uf Portlarlo, said persons III !tlV.fUl 

poss<,ssion and sClid ;jbu.tler~,. or any oflhem. mil\ enforce' (hi::; Agreemen[ h\ an "clion at let ..,,- Of in 
-:quIl:, ll: illl\" 1~(1UG of cornpcl,nt junsrJietinll' fl)fther. (ha1 a.:1er gIving the 0'1'\111;"- wril1cn !lOI:ct' 
ilIld a n:asonabk ljme t(j perform, tht~ sJ-iu Cifv of Portland, by lIS ai1th()rizt~d dgenls vr 
representali·;es. may, but is nOl obiigareJ to enter UraD said premIses \0 maintain, repair. or 

replace said stormwuter drainage ditch in thi; event of any failure or negiect thereof, the re,1-Sonabk 
(Osr and expfns,' L~ereof 111 be reimhllrs~d in fun ro ,he said eir)' of Poniand by the O'"vner upnn 
demand 

NOf\Nithstilnding any other provislOil of this Agreemen1, this Agreement shall not confer upon the 
City of Portland or any otIler person the right w utilize said storrnwatt-r drainage ditch for public 
use or for the deve]opmenr of any otner propeny. ,md the Owner shan bear no financial 
respon5ibilit~ b\ \imle of ,ius Agreemenr for enlarging die capacity of said surface water d,i!inagt: 
ditch for al,Y reason Wh;1IM")e\er he yond na(11ra1 hlSfOriC i"V~h 

FW1DermOft;, the (iv,m:r wilL at ib 0\\"[1 c('~t cmd Cxp\'me and at ali time lfl perpetuity, ma:nt~1jJl 

(ree from garbage, litter, refuse. jun,k and discarded rnisceijaneoll:'; nem:; the ditch portion of its 
propel1y, Said agreeme!1t is for me beneii~ of the saId Cit), of Portlilnd and all persons in b.,\iui 
POss{'ssion of said premises 3Jld abut1er\ t!)-;:reto; furUlci, that th~1 sald (';ry ("r Porrl~1d. )J.jd 
f'\~r< n'" ;~ lan"';.l p......, .... \.. p.C"c~() 'l.t'i:~ co.;,,'.J " h~ r',: ··- .., "";.7'\" -('tl... ~~ ......... t· .-......... ~ ... ,('( ... ~. ~~,- , ,.::)..~ ), t' , .
t· ... ··.Jo ::,; l •••• ~ ......... J. \JS,:, ........... n. n ,4,,,-- ...;rule. 3'-.U'-, : 2'-'1 vT ;~l.~ t.\}. III"'lll .. I.llil) \".-lil,)rl.J.:: t..dl~~ r\.~l(.:>.... mt:,rh t)y an 

action at Lnv (1[ ~n cquli) in (in;, (uurt (If cornperenr .1urisdiction subject u) i:Ui) apphl'3ble 
t,hl'\Y'-:;":(~n t't'") '·ol"!tv;hllr"... i(, c-'I.-,i" ,.. 'J .. i-.. ... , I').'h.,'t--'l'·-....·~- ........ r'~f:"'-'·' ... ~r·;~-.. .;.· ···'J'17~ ..... ·~.' '.'.I o ,i f • .::r.--.-, "'i'l'r - . - -"'1"....... " ....~
 \...'\... ":::-uU_'J' u ........ l,lj.V~'~p to,) _~'''''\''ll'''' .•:,,-,) u,': ..:.J..JU ~'vl~ I...)l ~.\jj\..J ;.ia. ~l~_~ UU .. JJ;t~ ,)olu ,--''1)1\ l~. fl. :--tll;": U\,.1
 

(if OOW5 in exce~s of natural. historic 1e\'els; furJ1eL thaI iL~er g!\ing the Owner '.vntten nOllc;; r.t.Jd 
8. reasonable time to perfonn, the sale Cit)' of Pon:!and, by its authorized agents ()r reprcsentati\es. 
:-nay. but j~ nOi obhga!~d U: entt:r up\)n ~ajd premIses ~o rr.mov~ such garo2ae, IH1-~r, n~fusc~ junk 
and discarded mt?cdlal1eolJ: items th~reo[) in ,11:: n::m (\( IUiy failure or negle,:r Ic) rer:;),m tmdt"f 

thlS ,--\grcement. tht? reason.a.t~!k: ('c)s~ and ~~:.pC'ns·~ tJ~{~n~oft(: be rejrllburstJ in rull ro ~!)e .~;tid C'q\' ~J1~ 
}JOl1iimd by the OV.11(~r UrX\rl dcm~lJ1d ' 

This A.,Qre~ncnt 5Lall hind f.t~;~ undcrc!gn~d (.\f1.1>',~ ;'()n~z '1, I ••-,:-..t··(:n, ,'u", 'nr·:)-pC'· ~~ .'''- ·1
 

iwd,hall run wi;11 the hi;,j ,1::J f:;~ bi;ldl!l5 ",;y'n iu ,)d((~')·;')j< '~';'(';' ~~:~:g;;.i '~~:li)~j;/l(;;;~;~::;~~';~i~~"
 
frarn i.in~e !.t.: rin~:: (~pt='(~ar. 



\\';T\TS5 nEtT ~ REALTY CO. I:'\C. /;' I I /
f I -' 

i3\' \:.;.;( ~ ,r.%( L{(t t. ~. 

.\rthUf P Glrard, ItS PreSlOent 

ST.\TE OF J\fAf1'<E 

Person.ally 3ppeared uh"e above-named /\.rthur Girard ).n ius sQid capacity: anj 
ackno\l.-kdged the toregomg lnst'.nm1ent 10 be hi,,; fret::' fk T i1nd dr:-ed and ::he fr(-e aCt and de<::"d (~.f 

sd.id corporation. 

Before me. 

Attom.ey 81 I1'.,.l, 

:J'7-rn.:~ \ia.:::-: A.WiJ""l '-I.'&..r;:,":~. 4. ..", 1Jot:'o, R,J.~Y:- e-~ ':(',.( 
5';,'-:Jj:.:,'f J ..\.4 ~ ?~..I'i 



Portland Water District
 

Hydrant and tbe now test data if existing
 

WATER-PORTLAND/DEERING (Area: 27) 

I'res. Activit>· Insp. II Insp. Dale Datl' Static Res. Flow Hyd. Coef. I'ito I Pito2 Flow Flow h,s!>ectiou Comments 

Zone Completed Psi Psi Press. Press. tii; 20 Jill!!! 

ISF: Total 2 I 
POb"HYD01319. WAAREN AVE .. 480'W OFIDcKSST@#238' -:):
 

267 HYTEST 21598 0711811994 so 0 POD-HYDOI319 090 5900 (] 000 1288
 

21599 0811 511989 67 49.00 1174
 

P01.MIVD01320 W"RR~Ni\V£ t430~£OFGitOVlST@#392 'c' 
267 HYTEST 33766 05/13/2004 05/13/2004 79 0 POD-HYDOI320 090 65.00 0 000 13,,2 

21602 0611911996 80 75 POD-HYDOI619 53.00 4.072.00 1221 

21601 0711811994 82 o POD-HYDO 1320 1i900 000 1393 

21600 10/10/1989 72 6,00 1331 

ITotal for WATER-PORTLAN D/DEERlNG: 2 , 

Grand Total: 2 

.Ha.1 07.2008 



T'()i\1P](]NS, CLC)UGH, HIRSHC)N & L_/\NGER, P.A. 
Counselor, at Law 

Three Canal Plaza 
P.O, Box 15060 

Portland, Ivhine 0411 :2-5060 

J"awrcnce R Clough Tel: (207) 874-6700 

DamJ ,\1 IJir~h()n rax: (207) 874-6705 
J"conard \Xi Langer E-i\!aiJ' lrclough(-«]tchlcom 
i\1Jr,halJ J TlnkJc' • .llsu llCl'l1,cd Il1 \L\ Jnd DC 

May 28, 2008 
Via Email 

Timothy Albair, President 
TIMOTHY 1. ALBAIR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
10 Alexander Dr. 
Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107 

Re:	 Status of Newcomb Street as a Private Way 
Delta Realty Co., Inc. 

Dear Tim: 

In response to your inquiry on behalf of Art Girard of Delta Realty, Newcomb Street is a 
private way which is shown on the subdivision plan of Warren Avenue Terrace dated April 1911 
as recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 12, Page 2 (copy 
enclosed). 

Both of the deeds into Delta Realty and the abutting Warren Avenue Trade Center 
Condominiun1 refer to this plan. 

Under the Callahan v. Gannes/on Park Dev. Corp. decision of the Maine Supreme Court, 
people \Nho acquire lots by reference to a recorded subdivision plan automatically have the right 
to use all the roads and ways shown on the Plan. Due to the title difficulties created by un-built 
paper streets created by Gannes/on Park, the state adopted legislation that provided for the 
vacation of public and private rights in paper streets. 

The public rights in Ne\vcomb Street were not preserved by the Portland City Council 
under the provisions of 23 M.R.S.A. § 3032(2) based on a letter dated July 6, 200 1 from the City 
of Portland, and accordingly, any public rights in Newcomb Street would now have expired. 

However since it appears that an access drive had been constructed or used by 
September 29, 1997 and the abutters had not taken the required action, the private rights rernain 
in full force and effect. Hartwell v. Stanley, 790 A.2d 607 (2002). Glidden v. Belden, 684 A.2d 
1306 (Me. 1996). As stated by the Court in Glidden: 

Section 3033 invites any person claiming to own a way vacated under section 3032 to 
record in the registry of deeds a notice whose form and content is stipulated in the 
statute. Notice also must be given to the relevant current record owners and their 
mortgagees. Those who receive notice and who claim a private right in the vacated way 
will forever be barred from maintaining an action at law or equity regarding that right 
unless they file in the registry of deeds where the relevant subdivision plan was recorded 
a statement under oath 'specifying the nature, basis and extent of [their] claimed interest' 



Timothy Albair, President
 
~1ay 28, 2008
 
Page 2
 

within one year from the date of the recording of the notice A claimant's asserted right 
will be lost unless, within 180 days of the recording of their statement, the claimant 
commences an action in equity to establish it. 

There is no evidence that this notice was ever sent and a title search in the Cumberland Registry 
shows that it was not recorded. Accordingly as stated by the Court in Glidden: 

[S]ection 3032( 1-A) does not operate alone to vacate private rights in proposed, 
unaccepted ways. Section 3032( 1-A) clearly states that "[a] way or portion of a way 
considered vacated under this subsection is subject to section 3033. The Superior Court 
correctly concluded that although the public's incipient rights in the range-way may have 
been extinguished by operation of section 3032, the Hartwells' private rights had not 
been extinguished because Stanley did not comply with the statutory procedure 
for doing so under section 3033 by filing a notice of his claim to own the range-way. 
[emphasis added]. 

Accordingly the private rights in Newcomb Street remain in effect notwithstanding the 
",:>,."'t1·0"" r'\Fthe publ1''''' r;aht'" u""d"'''/3 11.1 R SA.': 103/(1)y u~u 11 Vl L 1 ~. 15 1 ~ II ~l "-- lY. • .1),. ~ J "--\:'''' 

s7Jy
ours, 

I/---~ ~ 
Lrrence R. Clough 

LRC/sdn1 
Enclosure 

/
cc: /Mr. Arthur P. Girard 

f 

Ii! John Mahoney, Oak Engineers 



, 0 
C\;)05 I I ~ I {;1 ~ ClJ -C\:) . ­I I ' 't 

2526	 c:-:2 I -­
CJ	 -­1\,81 27 [ 0' 

)(	 

~\
40 45 ' 

~' 

40 ~o 30 40r~, :~~ I~: ~: J~: 4030 

L""'O,POfiTLAfYD AA/D. 

o	 R/ VERTON .5 Tl?EE T C,-<J/'fS 

/'1 T Fol'u:..s T Ave 

'fw
AVE-: \J) ,',---- - - -­'WARREN V) 

\ 
D 40 

40 30 I 40100 99 98 97I r-,~: I~ ~ ;;	 
\ ~ 

oVO ,0 0 "tl
 
~ 0 0 0 G Q
 

o 0 Q I· 0 

t\j 't- ~ C\J ~
 
/I) (\j r'.! If)'
 

C>-.l (\J ~. '1;1' - l\1 r.v() 0 0 _ I_~0 Q 
r) N N fT) 

~O 30' .30 40--40_ L""'-- ~o _ 40
 
lor 70 7°95
 81 ~ 70 76
 

~ 2/00' Z~/OO ~
 ~ 2/00 ~'OO. ~ 
f--- -----1-------­

a \02 () 8c. v 75 Q95 0 

lJJ	 "')f') C') "l v 

(.../ 74 0103 94 0 o 83"-J' .,	 ..........
o·'J "­ "1~ 
-~ 
~ ­ ; 8~	 73 0~3~\) 1°4­
~	 - ")f') '1'l 

./~- () 
8Sv"Q 105 92 0 

'I ~I'J 
\-------- ­ VJ "I 

. () o· ,/
"I

~1 1:;6B7 v,,0 : 
.~ 2.100."l 

70 

j 

; " 
;.r, . 

\ 
~ 

-"""'tB 05TON . liND .... . t; 
~~c..,. 

..: --
i ­t C 

I 



---...... ~_. .JIf 

COrpDI4t1on Counsf:'1
 

Cary C. V/uoJ
 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

July 6,2001 

Arthur P. Girard, President
 
Delta Realty Company Inc.
 
120 Exchange Street
 
Suite 204
 
Portland, ME 04101
 

Re:	 Stieet Vacation Saville and Newcomb Street 

Dear Mr. Girard. 

AssQ{:iate Counsel 

Charles A. Lane 

Elizabeth [. BoynliJn 

Donna M. Katsiaficas 

Pen ny LineJl 

)n preparing for a Planning Board presentation relative to your' request for 
the street vacation of portions of the above streets, the City determined the area 
of the streets of interest to you were "deemed vacated" by the state legislature in 
1997 Any paper streets not specifically continued by the CIty of Portiand at that 
time were deemed vacated. While the City continued the portions of Savilfe and 
Newcomb Streets on the opposite side of Warren Ave, it did not reserve any 
rights to the portions of these streets on your side of Warren Ave 

r enclose a copy of the Council Order on file with the Registry of Deeds.
 
This is the onry dccurnent the City has to pass on to you showing, thr":Jugh the
 
Ol:iisSIOn of Savilte and Newcomb Streets 3S laid out in the Meadow ~Jark
 

subdivision, that it no longer has any rights in these streets.
 

Thank you for your attention to Wle matter Please feel free to contact me 
should you have further questions 

S~r;~~ly, 
/~ \~n 
I\. ~. ~./J\ ,I AA,,c,CttXIi,I'-. ~	 . ow'. VV1 . ~ -

Permy Littell 
Associate Corporation Counsel 

?L rlS 

J\ttachments 
cc:	 Jonathan Spence 

Jon Giles 
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~5tate o.!'/Wail1e
 
Dt~pa'l'tl.e"t of Public S(ife(~'
 

<:,onstnlction Permit 
Not Sprinkled 

Revie'Ned
 
fer Barrier # 17930
 

Free
 

DELTA REALTV ADDITION
 

located at' 380 W~RREN AVENUE
 

PORTLAND
 

Occupancy/Use: INDUSTRIAL
 

Permission is hereby given to: 

DELTA REALTY LLC
 

SUITE 204
 

120 EXCHANGE STREET
 
PORTLAND. ME 0410; 

to (.onstruct or alter the afore rcftrenced building according to the p~ans hitherto tikd with the Commis~oner and n.ow approv(':d 

No depprture fronl application form/plans ~hl1Jl be made without prior approval in writing.. This permlt '.5 iS~Uf:d under the: proV(SiC:1 

of Title 25., Charter 317, Section 2448 U!1d th(~ provi:,ions 01' Title 5, Se(:lion 4594 . F. 

\:othing hen~m shall excuse th~ hDlder of this permit for failun.~ to comply with local ordm;mc~~s, zoning ia\\'z", or 

other pen:nen\ legal restrictions, E:Jch permIt is~u{;d shall b~~ d;'~;played/:ivi'\ile.tb!e a\ the sIte of' consrnlcfion 

This perm;! lvill expire (,Ii midnight on the 24 t.l ) 

Dat~d the 25 th 'Jgy of AuglJst AD :!oce 1-----, 
Commi:::;sioner 

Copy-2 Architect 

JAMES M. STREETER 

66 GARSOE STREET 

PORTLAND: ME 04103 



Planning and Urban Development 
Penny St. Louis Littell, Director 

Planning Division 
Alexander Jaegerman, Director 

Augu ... t fl. 200X 

Stcphen .I Bradstrl'ct. PI-: Dclta Realt' ('\I Inc 
()ak Engincers 120 F.\l:h'mgc Strcct. SlIitc 20·t 
,tOo COJllmcn:ial Strcet. Suitc 404 Portland. ME 04 J 0 I 
Portland. ME 04101 

R!-:: Wart:!lOll"'l' Addition. Rcar of Jill) \Varrcn Avcnuc 
(' BI .: tJ .HI' EOO I00 I 
Application II): #200X-OOJ) 

Ikar Mr Bradstrcct. 

()n August 6. 2001llhe Portland Plannillg Authority approvcd a minor sitc plan for a 2XOO ~,q n 
warchouse addition (tll hc added to thc c.\isting 6000 sq Ii warclHluse that \\·as appmved in 20(1) at 
thc rcar of J80 Warrcll Avcnuc, as submitted hy Delta Rcalty hK and shown on thc approvcd plan 
prcpared hy Oak Engincers and dated July 2). 2008. with the Ii.llhming cllnditions: 

Truek hacking maneuwrs from Warren Avcnuc intothc proposed sik arc prohihitcd: and 

II.	 ('ractor trailer trucks arc prohibited from thc proposed site (Wan:hOllsL' addition area In 

rear): and 

III Ihe applicant shall he responsible !i.)r renHl\ ing all signage at the \Varrcll A.. cnllc 
cntrancc that conlliets Dr is not appropriate Ii.)r tv\on-way driwway traOic operation.... 
RCllloval of the signs shall hc coordinated with thc Dcpartmcnt of Public Services. 

Ihc approval is bascd on thc ...ubmittcd site plan «,-100 Rev D: ('-10' RL'\' f): ('-102 Rev f). If you 
nced to make any moditieations to the approwd sile plan. yOll must submit a revised sile plan li.lr stalT 
review and approval. 

Plcase note the following provisions and requirements for all silc plan approvals: 

I.	 The abovc approvals do nol constitute approval of building plan .... which mllst he rcvicwcd and 
<tpproved hy the City of Portland's Inspection f)jvi,ion. 

Final sets ofrlans shall be submitted digitally to the Planning f>ivi ... ion. on a CD or I>VD. in 
AUloCAD formal (*.dwg), release AutoCAD 2005 or grcater. 

389 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101-3509 Ph (207)874-8721 or 874-8719 Fx 756-6258 TTY 874-6936 



J.	 /\ perfortnalll:e guarantee covering the site improvements as well as an inspection fee payment 
PI' 2.00/0 of the guarantt:e amount and seven (7) final sets of plans must he sl1bmittl~d to and 
approved h~ the Planning Division and Public Sen ices Dept. prior to the release of a building. 
permit, street opening permit or certificate of occupancy for site plans. If you need to make 
any modifications to the approved plans. you must submit a revised site plan application for 
jlatT revie\\ and approval. 

4.	 rhe site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development has 
commenced within one ( I ) year of the appnJ\ al or within a time period agreed upon in writing 
hy the City and the appl ieant. Requests to extcnd approvals must he received before the 
expiration date. 

5.	 ;\ defect guarantee. consisting of 10% 
()f the perforrnalll:e guarantee. must he posted hefore 

thl: performance guarantcl: will be releasl:d. 

6.	 Prior to construction. a pre-construction meeting shall he held at the project site \\ ith the 
contractor. developll1l:nt review coordinator. Puhlic Service's repn:sentativl: and O\\'ller to 
rl:view the construction schedule and critical aspects of the site work. At that time. the 
sitc/building contractor shall provide three (3) copies of a detaill:d construction schedule tn the 
attending City represl:ntatives. It shall hI: the contractnr..... responsihilit) tn arrangt: (\ mutually 
agreeable time for the pre-construction meeting, 

7.	 If\\ork will occur \\ithin the public right-of-way such as utilities. curb. side\\alk and 
drivc\\ay construction. a street opening pertnit(s) is required for your site. Pleasc contact 
('arol Merritt at 87·~-8300. e.xt. 8828. ( )nl) excavators licensed hy thc ('ity of Portland arc 
cligihle.) 

rhc Development Rl:view Coordinator must be notified five (5) \vorking days prior to date requircd 
for tinal .... ite inspection. The Development Rev ie\\ Coordinator can be rl:ached at thl.' Planning 
Division at 874-8632. PI";~lse make allowanccs for completion of site plan requirl~mcllls determined tn 
bc incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan requiremcnts must 
be complcted and approved hy the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificatl: 
l)f Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requircments in mind. 

If there are any lJuestions. please contact Jean Fraser at 874- 87~8. 

Sincerely. 

" 
/\ Icxandcr .Iacgerman 
Planning Div ision Director 
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MEMORANDUM
 

To: FILE 

From: Marge Schmuckal Dept: Zoning 

Subject: Application 10: 2008-0035 

Date: 4/1/2008 

This new project is located within the 8-4 Zone - A Zoning Analysis has not been submitted with this application. 
The impervious surface ratio has not been provided. The maximum floor area (F.A.R.) has not been submitted. 

Two loading bays are being shown on the elevation plans - the required size for loading bays iw 14' x 50'. The 
plans should be revised to show that the loading bay requirements are being met. 

This property has an area of flood plan connected with it as shown on Panel 6. The site plan should delineate the \ I 
location of the AE flood zone. If the new addition is within the flood zone, the minimum first floor elevation shall -y;' 
be a minimum of 2 feet above the elevation of the flood zone. A certificate of elevation shall be filled out after the 
floor is poured in order to document the elevation height. 

The colored street map that is in my office shows that the Saville & Newcomb Streets were not vacated in 1997. 
Further verification to confirm that these street have been vacated should be submitted for review. 

Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 



BISKUP CONSTRUCTION, INc. 
16 DANIELLE DRIVE WINDHAM, MAINE 04062 

TEL. (207) 892-9800 FAX (207) 892-9895 

Portland Fire Department 

Project location: 380 Warren Avenue Rear 

Owner:	 Delta Realty Co., Inc. 
120 Exchange St. 
Suite 204 
Portland, ME 04101 
828-4650 

Architect: James M. Streeter PE 
66 Garsoe Street 
Portland, ME 04103 
797-3093 

2,800 S.F. addition to an existing 6,000 S.F. warehouse 
IBC 2003 classification: S-1 
NFPA 101 classification: Storage 

Fire Protection: None 

Please see architectural plans for Life Safety Plan 

Please see attached Construction Permit from State Fire Marshall's Office. 

Sincerely, 

James I. Biskup 


